

No. 45429-7-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

MARCIANO CARLOS ELLIS,

Appellant.

On Appeal from the Pierce County Superior Court
Cause No. 12-1-03918-8
The Honorable Linda CJ Lee, Judge

OPENING BRIEF OF APPELLANT

STEPHANIE C. CUNNINGHAM
Attorney for Appellant
WSBA No. 26436

4616 25th Avenue NE, No. 552
Seattle, Washington 98105
Phone (206) 526-5001

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
II.	ISSUES PERTAINING TO THE ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
III.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
	A. PROCEDURAL HISTORY.....	2
	B. SUBSTANTIVE FACTS	3
IV.	ARGUMENT & AUTHORITIES	6
	A. THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION WHEN IT ADMITTED EVIDENCE THAT WAS BOTH IRRELEVANT AND PREJUDICIAL.	6
	B. THE PROSECUTOR’S MISCONDUCT DURING CLOSING ARGUMENT DEPRIVED ELLIS OF HIS CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT TO A FAIR TRIAL.	13
	C. THE CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF THE CLAIMED ERRORS MATERIALLY AFFECTED THE OUTCOME OF ELLIS’ TRIAL	20
V.	CONCLUSION	21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<u>Estelle v. Williams</u> , 425 U.S. 501, 96 S. Ct. 1691, 48 L. Ed. 2d 126 (1976)	13
<u>State v. Anderson</u> , 153 Wn. App. 417, 220 P.3d 1273 (2009)	17
<u>State v. Belgarde</u> , 110 Wn.2d 504, 755 P.2d 174 (1988).....	17, 19
<u>State v. Brett</u> , 126 Wn.2d 136, 892 P.2d 29 (1995)	19
<u>State v. Case</u> , 49 Wn.2d 66, 298 P.2d 500 (1956)	14, 20
<u>State v. Charlton</u> , 90 Wn.2d 657, 585 P.2d 142 (1978)	13
<u>State v. Davenport</u> , 100 Wn.2d 757, 675 P.2d 1213 (1984)	13, 16
<u>State v. Descoteaux</u> , 94 Wn.2d 31, 614 P.2d 179 (1980).....	10
<u>State v. Dhaliwal</u> , 150 Wn.2d 559, 79 P.3d 432 (2003)	14
<u>State v. Estill</u> , 80 Wn.2d 196, 492 P.2d 1037 (1972)	15
<u>State v. Fairfax</u> , 42 Wn.2d 777, 258 P.2d 1212 (1953).....	10
<u>State v. Finch</u> , 137 Wn.2d 792, 975 P.2d 967 (1999)	13
<u>State v. Gotcher</u> , 52 Wn. App. 350, 759 P.2d 1216 (1988).....	15
<u>State v. Hoffman</u> , 116 Wn.2d 51, 804 P.2d 577 (1991)	14
<u>State v. Hubbard</u> , 103 Wn.2d 570, 693 P.2d 718 (1985)	11
<u>State v. Ish</u> , 170 Wn.2d 189, 241 P.3d 389 (2010)	13
<u>State v. Janes</u> , 121 Wn.2d 220, 850 P.2d 495 (1993)	16
<u>State v. Johnson</u> , 90 Wn. App. 54, 950 P.2d 981 (1998).....	20

<u>State v. McKenzie</u> , 157 Wn.2d 44, 134 P.3d 221, 226 (2006)	14
<u>State v. Monday</u> , 171 Wn.2d 667, 257 P.3d 551 (2011)	14
<u>State v. Oswalt</u> , 62 Wn.2d 118, 381 P.2d 617 (1963).....	10
<u>State v. Perrett</u> , 86 Wn. App. 312, 936 P.2d 426 (1997).....	7, 20, 21
<u>State v. Pirtle</u> , 127 Wn.2d 628, 904 P.2d 245 (1995).....	7
<u>State v. Reed</u> , 102 Wn.2d 140, 684 P.2d 699 (1984)	14
<u>State v. Reeder</u> , 46 Wn.2d 888, 285 P.2d 884 (1955)	17
<u>State v. Thorgerson</u> , 172 Wn.2d 438, 258 P.3d 43 (2011).....	13
<u>State v. Walker</u> , 164 Wn. App. 724, 265 P.3d 191 (2011)	16-17
<u>State v. Weaville</u> , 162 Wn. App. 801, 256 P.3d 426 (2011).....	9

STATUTES & OTHER AUTHORITIES

AMERICAN BAR ASSOCIATION, STANDARDS FOR CRIMINAL JUSTICE (2d ed. 1980).....	19
ER 401	9
ER 402	9
ER 801	8
ER 802	8
ER 803	8
RCW 9A.36.011	9
RCW 9.41.040	10

United States Constitution, Amendment Fourteen	13
United States Constitution, Amendment Six	13
Washington Constitution article I, section 22	13
